
2024.11.15
日　程 事   項

4月2日(火) 地球惑星科学専攻入学ガイダンス(小柴ホール）
April 2(Tue) Department of Earth and Planetary Science New Students Orientation (Koshiba Hall)
4月3日(水) 春季博士論文提出審査会申込締切（論博・課程博士）　正午
April 3(Wed) Application deadline for The Dissertation Submission Evalution Presentation,Spring
4月5日(金) 授業開始
April 5(Fri) Class starts
4月12日(金) 東京大学記念日・大学院入学式（授業休止）
April 12(Fri) Fraduate School Marticulation Ceremony(no classes)
5月9日(木)～10日(金) 春季博士論文提出審査会
May 9(Thu)～10(Fri) The Dissertation Submission Evalution Presentation,Spring
5月18日(土)～19日(日) 五月祭（5/17(金)午後授業休止）
May 18(Sat)～19(Sun) Preparation for Gogatsusai(May Festival) May 17(Fri) afternoon no classese
5月20日(月) 理学部・理学系研究科　教職員・学生交歓会（午後授業休止）
May 20(Mon) Assembly of graduate school of science（afternoon no classese）
5月26日(日)～5月31日(金） 大学院入試プレガイダンス(JpGU会場）
May 26(Sun)～31（Fri） Graduate school entrance exam pre-guidance(at JpGU)
6月1日(土) 大学院入試ガイダンス(小柴ホール）　13時から
June 1(Sat) Graduate school entrance exam guidance(Koshiba Hall)  1:00PM
7月8日(月) 9月修了博士論文提出日

July 8(Mon)
Period for Submission of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Doctoral
Program in September 2024, Graduate School of Science

7月23日(火) 9月修了修士論文タイトル提出締切　正午

July 23(Tue)
Deadline for title registration of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Master’
s Program in September 2024

7月29日(月) 授業終了（補講・試験期間：7月23日(火)-7月29日(月)、夏季休業：7月30日(火)-9月30日(月)）
July 29(Mon) End of class(make-up classes & exams: July 23-29, Summer Break July 30-September 30)
8月8日(木) 9月修了修士論文提出締切　正午

August 8(Thu）
Deadline for submission of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Master’s
Program in September 2024

8月22日(木) 夏季修士論文発表会（9月修了修士）
August 22(Thu） Master’s thesis defense, Summer
9月17日(火) 秋季博士論文提出審査会申込締切（論文博士）　正午
September 17(Tue) Application deadline for The Dissertation Submission Evalution Presentation(Ronpaku),Autumn
9月20日(金) 秋季学位記授与式
September 20(Fri) Ceremony for the Commencement, Autumn

10月1日(火)
秋季入学式/Matriculation Ceremony, Autumn
博士論文提出審査会申込締切（課程博士）正午

October 1(Tue) Application deadline for The Dissertation Submission Evalution Presentation,Autumn
10月2日(水) 授業開始
October 2(Wed) Class starts
11月5日(火)～11月7日(木) 秋季博士論文提出審査会
November 5(Tue)～7(Thu） The Dissertation Submission Evalution Presentation, Autumn
11月21日(木)～11月22日(金) 駒場祭（授業休止）
November 21(Tue)～22(Fri） Komaba Festival(no classes)
12月17日(火)～19日(木) 3月修了博士論文提出期間

December 17(Tue)～19（Thu)
Period for Submission of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Doctoral
Program in March 2025, Graduate School of Science

12月24日(火) 総長賞受賞者選考
December 24(Tue) President's Award Selection
12月27日(金) 授業終了（冬季休業:12月28日(土)-1月5日(日)）
December 27(Fri) End of class(Winter Break December 28-January 5)

1月6日(月)
授業開始/Class starts
修士論文タイトル登録締切　正午          

January 6(Mon)
Deadline for title registration of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Master’
s Program in March 2025

1月14日(火) 3月修了修士論文提出締切　正午

January 14(Tue)
Deadline for submission of Dissertations by Students who Intend to Complete the Master’s
Program in March 2025

1月17日(金) 大学入学共通テスト準備（授業休止 ）     
January 17(Fri) Preparation for the Common Test for University Admissions（no classes)
1月22日(水)～1月24日(金) 冬季修士論文発表会（3月修了修士）
January 22(Wed)～24(Fri） Master’s thesis defense, Winter

1月31日(金)
授業終了(補講・試験期間：1月23日(木)、28日(火)～31日(金)、春季休業：2月1日(土)-3月31日
(月))

January 31(Fri) End of class(make-up classes & exams: January 28-31, Spring Break February 1-March 31)
2月14日(金) 博士課程内部進学希望者：英語診断試験（TOEFL-ITP）
February 14(Fri) The TOEFL-ITP Online Test for "English for Scientific Researchers"
2月20日(木) 奨学金返還免除推薦者選考
February 20(Thu) Scholarship refund exemption recommendation selection
3月14日(金) 大学院入試プレガイダンス
March 14(Fri) Graduate school entrance exam pre-guidance
3月24日(月) 学位記授与式(大学院)
March 24(Mon) Ceremony for the Commencement of the Graduate School of Science
3月25日(火) 卒業式(学部）
March 25(Tue) Commencement Ceremony

2024年度　地球惑星科学専攻　学年暦


